
 

 

Fairmont State University 

2026-2027 Academic Calendar 

 

2026 Fall Semester  
Monday-Friday, August 10-14   Opening Session and Professional Development 
Wednesday, August 12   Move-In Day 
Friday, August 14     Student Convocation  
Monday, August 17    Classes Begin  
Tuesday, September 1   PR or NP Notations Due 
Monday, September 7   Labor Day, No Classes 
Monday, September 14   Early Alert Grades Due   
Friday, October 9    Midterm 
Monday, October 12   2nd 8-week Classes Begin 
Friday, October 16    Fall Holiday, No Classes ** 
Monday-Friday, November 23-27 Thanksgiving Recess, No Classes  
Friday, December 4   Last Day of Classes 
December 7-11     Final Exams  
Saturday, December 12   Commencement  
Wednesday, December 16  Final Grades Available Online 
 
 
2027 Spring Semester  
Monday–Friday, January 4-8   Opening Session and Professional Development  
Monday, January 11    Classes Begin  
Monday, January 18   Martin Luther King Jr Day, No Classes  
Monday, January 25   PR or NP Notations Due 
Monday, February 8   Early Alert Grades Due   
Friday, March 5    Midterm 
Monday–Friday, March 8-12  Spring Break, No Classes  
Monday, March 15    2nd 8-Week Classes Begin 
Friday, April 2    Spring Holiday, No Classes ** 
Friday, April 30    Last Day of Classes  
Monday–Friday, May 3-7   Final Exams  
Saturday, May 8    Commencement  
Wednesday, May 12   Final Grades Available Online 
 
 
2027 First Summer Term (6 weeks) 
Monday, May 17    Classes Begin  
Monday, May 24    Memorial Day, No Classes  
Friday, June 25    First Summer Term Ends  
 
 
2027 Second Summer Term (6 weeks) 
Monday, June 28    Classes Begin  
Friday, August 6     Second Summer Term Ends 
 
 
**Subject to change by one week based on future University events  


